



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 6

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SMJ 9789S

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
1	REAR BOOTLID	DENTED	3,945.00	2,293.00
1	REAR BOOTLID CENTER CHROME	SERVICEABLE	240.00	-
2	REAR BOOTLID NUMBER PLATE LAMP @\$49.50	SERVICEABLE	99.00	-
1	REAR BOOTLID EMBLEM E200	NECESSARY	157.50	157.50
1	REAR BOOTLID LOGO	NECESSARY	90.00	90.00
1	REAR BOOTLID LOCK	BENT	495.00	200.00
1	REAR BOOTLID CATCH	SERVICEABLE	795.00	-
2	REAR BOOTLID HINGE @\$457.50	SERVICEABLE	915.00	-
2	REAR BOOTLID HINGE GARNISH @\$42.00	SERVICEABLE	84.00	-
1	REAR BOOTLID VACUUM LOCK COMPLETE	NOT WORKING	1,688.70	800.00
1	REAR BOOTLID INNER LOCK	SERVICEABLE	547.00	-
1	REAR BOOTLID LOCK	SERVICEABLE	388.00	-
2	REAR BOOTLID STOPPER @\$48.00	SERVICEABLE	96.00	-
2	REAR BOOTLID SEAL @\$585.00	SERVICEABLE	1,170.00	-
1	REAR BOOTLID OPERNER	SERVICEABLE	645.00	-
1	REAR BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP	DEFORMED	540.00	300.00
1	REAR BOOTLID INNER TRIM	SERVICEABLE	525.00	-
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$142.50	SERVICEABLE	285.00	-
2	REAR BUMPER BRACKET @\$112.50	SERVICEABLE	225.00	-
2	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR @\$52.50	N/S SCRATCHED / O/S SERVICEABLE	105.00	52.50
1	REAR BUMPER TOW COVER	DEFORMED	147.00	147.00
4	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR @\$472.50	MISSING (2PCS ONLY)	1,890.00	500.00
4	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR HOLDER @\$88.00	NECESSARY (2PCS ONLY)	352.00	80.00
1	REVERSE SENSOR WIREHARNESS	NECESSARY	2,480.00	1,000.00
1	REAR BUMPER CARRIER	DEFORMED	139.50	139.50
1	REAR BUMPER SPONGE	SERVICEABLE	550.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	BENT	465.00	465.00
1	REAR END PANEL	DEFORMED	2,640.00	1,300.00
1	REAR END PANEL INNER SUPPORT	SERVICEABLE	645.00	-

Report Ref No. CS/INC19019563/Nvd3e2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 6

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	CRACKED	144.00	144.00
1	REAR SPARE WHEEL PANEL	SERVICEABLE	292.50	-
1	REAR SPARE WHEEL QUARTER PANEL LH	SERVICEABLE	523.50	-
1	REAR SPARE WHEEL CONTAINER BOX	SERVICEABLE	435.00	-
1	REAR SPARE WHEEL TOP BOARD	SERVICEABLE	840.00	-
1	REAR SPARE WHEEL BOOTLID MOTOR	SERVICEABLE	1,430.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER UNDERCOVER	CRACKED	465.00	465.00
1	REAR BUMPER SENSOR DETECTOR	DEFORMED	195.00	195.00
1	REAR BUMPER SENSOR DETECTOR WIREHARNES	SERVICEABLE	210.00	-
2	REAR FENDER @\$3825.00	N/S TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR / O/S SERVICEABLE	7,650.00	-
2	REAR FENDER COWLING @\$342.00	SERVICEABLE	684.00	-
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM @\$322.50	SERVICEABLE	645.00	-
2	REAR FENDER AIR DUCT @\$45.00	SERVICEABLE	90.00	-
1	WINDSCREEN COMPLETE WITH MOULDING	NOT NECESSARY	285.00	-
2	TAILLAMP @\$1350.00	CRACKED	2,700.00	1,600.00
2	TAILLAMP PANEL @\$322.50	SERVICEABLE	645.00	-
2	TAILLAMP CLIPS @\$20.00	NECESSARY	40.00	40.00
2	TAILLAMP GARNISH @\$98.00	SERVICEABLE	196.00	-
2	BOOTLID INNER SIDE GARNISH @\$82.50	SERVICEABLE	165.00	-
1	REAR EXHAUST PIPE COMPLETE	SERVICEABLE	3,225.00	-
1	REAR EXHAUST PIPE GASKET	SERVICEABLE	39.00	-
1	REAR EXHAUST PIPE HEAT SHIELD	DEFORMED	525.00	300.00
1	REAR EXHAUST PIPE MOUNTING	SERVICEABLE	67.50	-
1	SET DRIVER HEADREST COMPLETE	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	885.00	-
1	SET PASSANGER HEADREST COMPLETE	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	885.00	-
1	DRIVER SEAT BELT	JAMMED	2,505.00	750.00
1	DRIVER SEAT BELT BUCKET	SERVICEABLE	240.00	-
1	PASSANGER SEAT BELT	JAMMED	2,505.00	750.00
1	PASSANGER SEAT BELT BUCKET	SERVICEABLE	240.00	-
2	REAR SEAT BELT @\$2230.00	JAMMED (1PC ONLY)	4,460.00	650.00

Report Ref No. CS/INC19019563/Nvd3e2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 6

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	REAR SEAT BELT BUCKET @\$180.00	SERVICEABLE	360.00	-
1	CENTER SEAT BELT	SERVICEABLE	615.00	-
1	CENTER SEAT BELT BUCKET	SERVICEABLE	180.00	-
1	SRS CONTROL MODULE	NECESSARY	2,650.00	800.00
1	FRONT BONNET	DENTED	3,975.00	2,500.00
1	FRONT BONNET SEAL	NECESSARY	122.00	122.00
1	FRONT BONNET LOGO	NECESSARY	135.00	135.00
1	FRONT BONNET ISOLATOR	SERVICEABLE	480.00	-
2	FRONT BONNET HINGE @\$337.50	SERVICEABLE	675.00	-
2	FRONT BONNET LOCK @\$120.00	SERVICEABLE	240.00	-
1	FRONT BONNET WEATHERSTRIP	SERVICEABLE	248.00	-
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$112.50	SERVICEABLE	225.00	-
2	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET @\$68.00	SERVICEABLE	136.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER	DEFORMED	112.50	112.50
1	FRONT GRILLE TRIM	DEFORMED	292.50	292.50
1	FRONT GRILLE CENTER AIR GUIDE	BROKEN	440.00	440.00
2	FRONT GRILLE SIDE AIR GUIDE @\$289.00	DEFORMED	578.00	578.00
1	FRONT BUMPER NUMBER PLATE GARNISH	NOT FITTED	202.50	-
1	FRONT BUMPER AIR DUCT	SERVICEABLE	240.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	SERVICEABLE	279.00	-
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE SPONGE @\$233.00	SERVICEABLE	466.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	BENT	907.50	500.00
1	FRONT BUMPER CARRIER	DEFORMED	187.50	187.50
6	FRONT BUMPER PARKING SENSOR @\$487.50	NOT WORKING (2PCS ONLY)	2,925.00	500.00
6	FRONT BUMPER PARKING SENSOR HOLDER @\$89.00	NECESSARY (2PCS ONLY)	534.00	80.00
1	FRONT BUMPER PARKING SENSOR WIREHARNES	SERVICEABLE	810.00	-
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	DEFORMED	1,570.00	900.00
2	FRONT SUPPORT SIDE PANEL @\$285.00	SERVICEABLE	570.00	-
1	TEMPERATURE SENSOR	SERVICEABLE	97.50	-
2	HEADLAMP @\$4180.00	CRACKED	8,360.00	4,000.00
2	HEADLAMP PANEL @\$238.00	SERVICEABLE	476.00	-
2	HEADLAMP SIDE BRACKET @\$303.00	SERVICEABLE	606.00	-

Report Ref No. CS/INC19019563/Nvd3e2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 6

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	HEADLAMP PANEL LOWER SUPPORT @\$218.00	SERVICEABLE	436.00	-
2	HEADLAMP SEAL @\$150.00	SERVICEABLE	300.00	-
2	FRONT FENDER @\$1725.00	O/S BENT / N/S SERVICEABLE	3,450.00	1,000.00
2	FRONT FENDER COWLING @\$345.00	SERVICEABLE	690.00	-
2	FRONT FENDER INNER TRIM @\$337.50	SERVICEABLE	675.00	-
1	TURBO INTERCOOLER	SERVICEABLE	3,818.00	-
1	TURBO INTERCOOLER SUPPORT	SERVICEABLE	240.00	-
1	AUTO TRANSMISSION OIL COOLER	DEFORMED	975.00	600.00
1	A/C CONDENSOR	DEFORMED	2,512.50	1,500.00
1	A/C HIGH PRESSURE PIPE	SERVICEABLE	210.00	-
1	A/C LOW PRESSURE PIPE	SERVICEABLE	225.00	-
1	A/C DISCHARGE PIPE	SERVICEABLE	480.00	-
1	RADIATOR ASSY	DEFORMED	1,672.50	900.00
1	RADIATOR FAN MOTOR COMPLETE	CRACKED	945.00	700.00
1	FRONT BUMPER SUPPORT BAR (ADDITIONAL)	BENT	1,480.70	800.00
1	FRONT BUMPER SUPPORT BAR BRACKET (ADDITIONAL)	DEFORMED	988.00	400.00
2	REAR SENSOR DETECTOR CONTROL MODULE @\$1475.00 (ADDITIONAL)	NOT WORKING	2,950.00	1,500.00
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-10,729.79	-3,096.60
			96,568.11	27,869.40
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN)	BROKEN	180.00	30.00
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN)	SERVICEABLE	180.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER (SN)	CRACKED	3,800.00	3,000.00
1	FRONT GRILLE COMPLETE (SN) }	CRACKED	2,600.00	2,500.00
1	FRONT GRILLE LOGO (SN) }	MISSING	450.00	-
1	FRONT GRILLE BASE (SN) }	MISSING	1,000.00	-
1	FRONT GRILLE EMBLEM (SN)	REPEATED	250.00	-
1	FRONT LOWER GRILLE COMPLETE (SN)	SERVICEABLE	1,200.00	-
1	FRONT LOWER GRILLE CARBON FIBRE MOULDING (SN)	CRACKED	900.00	600.00
1	FRONT BUMPER CARBON FIBRE LIPS (SN)	CRACKED	2,800.00	1,000.00
2	CARBON FIBRE FOG LAMP PROTECTOR @\$800.00 (SN)	CRACKED	1,600.00	1,000.00

Report Ref No. CS/INC19019563/Nvd3e2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:5 of 6

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	CARBON FIBRE FOG LAMP MOULDING - TOP @\$450.00 (SN)	CRACKED	900.00	600.00
2	CARBON FIBRE FOG LAMP MOULDING - BTM @\$450.00 (SN)	CRACKED	900.00	600.00
2	FOG LAMP COVER @\$380.00 (SN)	REPEATED	760.00	-
1	REAR BOOTLID LIPS (SN)	SERVICEABLE	1,600.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER DIFFUSER - CARBON (SN)	CRACKED	2,800.00	1,299.00
1	REAR BUMPER (SN)	CRACKED	3,600.00	2,000.00
2	REAR EXHAUST DIFFUSER @\$800.00 (SN)	DEFORMED	1,600.00	900.00
1	BODY STICKER - COMPLETE (SN)	NECESSARY	2,600.00	2,000.00
1	REAR END PANEL SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	100.00	100.00
1	SPARE WHEEL PANEL SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
1	RADIATOR COOLANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	200.00	-
1	SPARE WHEEL INSULATOR (SN)	SERVICEABLE	400.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	100.00	50.00
1	FRONT BONNET ISOLATOR CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	100.00	50.00
1	FRONT FENDER COWLING CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	100.00	50.00
1	REAR FENDER COWLING CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
1	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
1	BOOTLID INNER TRIM CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	100.00	50.00
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	100.00	50.00
1	DIFFUSER LAMP (SN)	CRACKED	600.00	600.00
			31,920.00	16,479.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	PANEL BEATING, REMOVAL AND REPLACING PARTS - FRONT.		2,000.00	600.00
	PANEL BEATING, REMOVAL AND REPLACING PARTS - REAR. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF N/S REAR FENDER, 1 SET DRIVER HEADREST COMPLETE AND 1 SET PASSANGER HEADREST COMPLETE.		2,800.00	800.00
	TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA - FRONT.		1,800.00	1,000.00
	TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA - REAR.		2,600.00	800.00
	TUFF COAT.		250.00	150.00
	WIRING CHECK.		180.00	30.00

Report Ref No. CS/INC19019563/Nvd3e2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:6 of 6

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT / UPHOLSTY AND ROOF LINNING TO FACILITATE REPAIR.	NOT NECESSARY	600.00	-
	CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING.		80.00	40.00
	TO RNR REAR BOOT MECHANISM TO ASSIST WORK LOAD.		200.00	60.00
	TO RNR EXHAUST SYSTEM AND ATTACHMENT PARTS.	NOT NECESSARY	250.00	-
	TO RNR UNDERCARRIAGE SYSTEM.	NOT NECESSARY	350.00	-
	TO CHECK WHEEL ALIGNMENT.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-
	TO RNR A/C CONDENSOR ASSY AND REFILL GAS.		150.00	100.00
	TO CHECK WIRING LAYOUT AND HEADLAMP FOCUS.		80.00	30.00
	TO RNR RADIATOR ASSY AND HOSES TO ASSIST WORK LOAD.		150.00	80.00
	TO CHECK WIRING LAYOUT AND TAILLAMP FUNCTION.	REPEATED	100.00	-
	TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE MANAGEMENT / CONTROL UNITS, RESET MEMORIES TO SPECIFICATION ETC.		800.00	200.00
			12,640.00	3,890.00
GRAND TOTAL			141,128.11	48,238.40
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) (CONFIRMED)				38,100.00

Report Ref No. CS/INC19019563/Nvd3e2

MUHAMMAD NAZRIL BIN ABDULLAH

Automotive Assessor

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE,
MInstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.